REPUBLIC OF SERBIA GOVERMENT

05 Number: 110-1581/2014 February 20, 2014 Belgrade

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, DEVELOPMENT AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONE

BELGRADE

Enclosed is delivered, for the implementation, Decision on approval of the Statute of the Public Enterprise "Electric Power Industry of Serbia", Belgrade, adopted by the Government at its meeting held on February 20, 2014.

Attachment :1 GENERAL SECRETARY

Veljko Odalović

Based on Article 60, paragraph 1, item 1) of the Public Enterprises ("Official Gazette of RS", no. 119/12 and 116/13-authentic interpretation) and Article 17, paragraph 1 and Article 43, paragraph 2 of the Law on Government ("Official Gazette of RS", no. 55/05, 71/05-correction, 101/07, 65/08, 16/11, 68/12-US, 72/12 and 7/14-US)

Government brings

SOLUTION ON APPROVAL OF THE STATUTE OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISE "ELETRIC POWER INDUSTRY OF SERBIA", BELGRADE

I

Approving the Statute of the Public Enterprise "Electric Power Industry of Serbia", Belgrade, which is the supervisory board of the Public Enterprise "Electric Power Industry of Serbia", Belgrade made at the meeting of 30 January 2014.

II

This decision shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia".

05 No. 110-1581 / 2014 In Belgrade, 20 February 2014

GOVERNMENT

Verifies the accuracy of the transcripts GENERAL SECRETARY **PRESIDENT**

Veljko Odalović

Ivica Dačić